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Region 1

Dave Carr

1st Region Tournament Manager

CFSB Center, Murray State University

1401 State HWY 121 North

Murray, KY 42071

Phone (work): 270 293 1698

Phone (cell): 270 293 1698

Email: dsckyl@twc.com

Site: CFSB Center, Murray State University

Comments:

CFSB Center, February 25, 9:00 AM
GirlsFeb 27-28,Mar 3-4 Boys Marl-2, 7-8

Region 2
Kent Akin
Athletic Director
Hopkins County Central High School
6625 Hopkinsville Road
Madisonville, KY 42431
Phone (work): 270-825-6133
Phone (cell): 270-836-2583
Fax: (270)825-6135
Email: kent.akin@hopkins.kyschools.us
Site: Hopkins County Central

Comments:
Sat Feb 25th, 9 AM Hopkins County Central
Feb 27, 28, March 3, 4

Region 3
Danny Gray
Athletic Director
Hancock County High School
80 State Rt. 271 S.
Lewisport, KY 42351
Phone (work): 270-927-6953
Phone (cell): 270-929-5803
Fax: (270)927-8677
Email: danny.gray@hancock.kyschools.us
Site: Owensboro Sports Center

Comments:
2/25, 9:00 a.m.

Region 4
Jonathan Vincent
Athletic Director
Warren East High School
6867 Louisville Rd
Bowling Green, KY 42101
Phone (work): 270-781-1277
Phone (cell): 270-202-7857
Fax: (270)843-2610
Email: jonathan.vincent@warren.kyschools.us
Site: Western Kentucky University

Comments:
Friday, February 24, 10:00, Warren East High School
February 26, 27, March 3, 5

Region 5
Tom Brown
Athletic Director
Marion County High School
735 East Main St.
Lebanon, KY 40033
Phone (cell): 859-583-5625
Fax: (270)692-6248
Email: tom.brown@marion.kyschools.us
Site: Marion County
Comments:

February 25 11:00 est
2/27, 2128, 3/3, 3/4

Region 6
Ernest Smith
Athletic Director
Fairdale High School
1001 Fairdale Rd
Fairdale, KY 40118
Phone (work): 502-485-6627
Phone (cell): 502-322-6784
Fax: (502)485-8761
Email: ernest.smith@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Valley HS

Region 7
David Zuberer
Athletic Director
DuPont Manual High School
120 West Lee Street
Louisville, KY 40208
Phone (work): 502-485-8489
Phone (cell): 502-485-8489
Fax: (502) 313-3448
Email: david.zuberer@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Valley High School

Comments:
Holy Cross, February 25 @ 11 am
February 27 - March 7, 2017

Region 8
David Letendre
Athletic Director
Oldham County High School
1150 N Highway 393
Buckner, KY 40010
Phone (work): 502-222-9461
Phone (cell): 502-931-0863
Fax: (502)222-0558
Email: david.letendre@oldham.kyschools.us
Site: Oldham County

Comments:
OCHS library, 2/25/17 at 10:00 AM
Feb. 27 & 28, March 3 & 4
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Region 9
Stan Steidel/Tina Stevens
Athletic Director/Asst. Athletic Director
Holmes High School
2500 Madison Avenue
Covington, KY 41014
Phone (home): 859-240-0383
Phone (cell): 859-240-0383
Fax: (859)581-7259
Email: stan.steidel@covington.kyschools.us
Site: BB&T Arena

Region 10
Brad Allison
Athletic Director
Harrison County High School
320 Webster Ave
Cynthiana, KY 41031
Phone (work): 859-234-7117
Phone (cell): 859-954-0677
Fax: (859)234-0115
Email: brad.allison@harrison.kyschools.us
Site: Harrison County

Region 11
Calvin Creech
Athletic Director
Madison Southern High School
279 Glades Rd
Berea, KY 40403
Phone (work): 859-625-6148
Phone (cell): 859-893-4392
Fax: (859)986-3092
Email: calvin.creech@madison.kyschools.us
Site: Eastern Kentucky University

Comments:
February 25th, EKU, 10:00
February 27 - March 4th

Region 12
Brian Miller
Athletic Director
Pulaski County High School
511 E University Dr
Somerset, KY 42501
Phone (work): 270-378-2480
Phone (cell): 270-378-2480
Fax: (606)677-2771
Email: brian.miller@pulaski.kyschools.us
Site: Pulaski County

Comments:
Lincoln County (Library) Feb. 25th, 2017 (10am),
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Region 13
Jaimie McNiel

Athletic Director

Harlan High School

420 E. Central St.

Harlan, KY 40831

Phone (home): 606-573-6150

Phone (work): 606-573-8700

Phone (cell): 606-273-0594

Fax: (606)573-8760

Email: jaimie.mcniel@harlanind.kyschools.us
Site: Corbin Arena

Comments:
Corbin Arena; Saturday, Feb. 25, 2017; 10:00am for Girl's
Teams and 12:00pm for Boys Teams
Monday, February 27, 2017 thru Monday, March 6, 2016

Region 14
Al Holland
Athletic Director
Hazard High School
157 Bulldog Lane
Hazard, KY 41701
Phone (home): 606-439-4420
Phone (work): 606-439-1318
Phone (cell): 606-216-2936
Fax: (606)439-2285
Email: allan.holland@hazard.kyschools.us
Site: Hazard

Comments:
Hazard HS Library, Saturday Feb. 25th 1:00 pm,
Monday Feb. 27th, Tuesday Feb. 28th, Friday March 3rd,
Saturday March 4th

Region 15

Kevin Garris

East KY Expo Center

1492 Broad Bottom Road

Pikeville, KY 41501

Phone (cell): 606-422-6565

Email: kevin.garris@pikeville.kyschools.us
Site: East KY Expo Center

Comments:
February 25 2017
February 27-March 7

Region 16
Tim Rhodes
Enrollment Services
Morehead State University
121 E. Second Street
Morehead, KY 40351
Phone (cell): 606-776-7360
Email: t.rhodes@moreheadstate.edu
Site: Morehead State University

Comments:
Morehead State University; February 25, 2017; 9:00am
Girls=February 27, 28; March 3,4 Boys=March 1,2,6,7
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